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Dominant fishery species and environment 
factors

- Temperature condition of Korean coastal 
waters ranges from the sub-arctic/temperate to the 
subtropical. 

- Reefs and seaweeds of deep(??) shelf-area serve 
cold-water fishes as spawning and nursery 
grounds 
Conditions in the spawning habitats 

- Recovering biogenic habitats to rebuild stocks
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Annual Catch of Cods (1970-2006)
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Spatially-explicit Linear Trends of Water Temperature Change 
(1968-2005)
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Typical appearance of barren rock 



방류집단
유전적 다양성 적음

자연집단
유전적 다양성 큼

Effect of artificial reefs and seaweed forest
Juvenile-release program 

Ecosystem recovering, Stock enhancement

After releasing

Natural 
ecosystem



Functions of artificial reefs

Ecosystem recovery, Stock enhancement



Artificial seaweed forestsArtificial seaweed forests





Annual landings  (tons ) of Herring & Cod from Kyungsang Province, Korea
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0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700

20
00

 년
01

 월

20
00

 년
04

 월

20
00

 년
09

 월

20
00

 년
12

 월

20
01

 년
03

 월

20
01

 년
09

 월

20
01

 년
12

 월

20
02

 년
03

 월

20
02

 년
12

 월

20
03

 년
03

 월

20
03

 년
06

 월

20
03

 년
12

 월

20
04

 년
03

 월

20
04

 년
06

 월

20
04

 년
10

 월

20
05

 년
01

 월

20
05

 년
04

 월

20
05

 년
07

 월

20
05

 년
10

 월

Herring

0
50
100
150
200
250
300

Cod

Cod

Herring



0

10

20

30

40

1926 1936 1946 1956 1966 1976 1986 1996 2006
Year

Pr
od

uc
tio

n 
(1

03 M
/T

)
Cod stock rebuilding

2007 Plan
Closing during the spawning season
Limitation of length at first capture
Improvement of catch statistics 
Stock-enhancement program



Limited length: from 10cm  to  13cm FL

Closing season: spawning periods (Nov.-Jan.)

Fishing Effort: self-regulation for the Gill-net fishery 

Closing area: 2 places based on a survey on

spawning grounds

ESFSI

Recommendation for the sandfish stock





Future Study 

Biological characteristics of coldwater species 
and their environment 
Habitat enhancement 
Ecosystem-based fisheries management



Thank you !!


